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Ms. Xu Yao
Commercial Assistant

Heilongjang, Henan, Hubei,Hunan, Jilin, Liaoning, Nei 
Monggol (Inner Mongolia), Ningxia, Qinghai, Shaanxi, 
Shandong, Shanxi, Xinjiang, Xizang (Tibet); Mongolia; 
People's Democratic Republic of Korea

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0800-1630

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +13

Mr. Joseph Caron
Ambassador

Mr. Robert Mackenzie
Minister (Commercial)
E-mail: robert.mackenzie@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Ginette Hudon
Attachée
Administrative Assistant
E-mail: ginette.hudon@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Terry Brophy
Counsellor (Commercial)
Building Products; Forest Industries; Health Industries 
E-mail: terry.brophy@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Jun Xia Jiang
Commercial Officer
Health Industries; Forest Industries; Building Products 
E-mail: jun-xia.jiang@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Gordon Parsons
Counsellor (Commercial)
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Bio-Industries; Fish and Seafood Products 
E-mail: gordon.parsons@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Rob Hand
First Secretary (Agriculture - Alberta)
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages
E-mail: rob.hand@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Ru Bing Li
Commercial Assistant - Alberta 
E-mail: rubing.li@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Guan Hua
Commercial Officer - Alberta (Agriculture)
E-mail: hua.guan@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. David R Hamilton
Second Secretary (Commercial)
Chemicals; Environmental Industries; Ocean Technologies; 
Plastics
E-mail: david .hamilton@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Qing Ren
Commercial Officer
Chemicals; Environmental Industries; Oil and Gas
Equipment and Services
E-mail: qing.ren@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Kevin Thompson
Second Secretary (Commercial)
Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and 
Technology; Service Industries and Capital Projects 
E-mail: kevin.thompson@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Wen Ding
Commercial Officer
Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and 
Technology; Service Industries and Capital Projects 
E-mail: wen.ding@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Chongqing

Consulate of Canada in Chongqing

Street Address:
Wu Yi Road, Metropolitan Tower, Suite 1705 
Yu Zhong District 
Chongqing, China, 400010

Mailing Address:
Metropolitan Tower, Suite 1705 
Wu Yi Road, Yu Zhong District 
Chongqing, China, 400010 

Tel: (011-86-23) 6373-8007
Fax: (011 -86-23) 6373-8026
E-Mail: chonq@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.canada.org.cn

Territories/Responsibilities : Chongqing, Sichuan, Guizhou 
and Yunnan

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 8:30-17:00 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +13

Mr. E. Craig Wilson
Consul
Senior Trade Commissioner 
E-mail: craig.wilson@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Peter Liao
Senior Commercial Officer
Automotive; Information and Communications Technologies;
Rail and Urban Transit
E-mail: peter.liao@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Aice Xiong
Commercial Officer
E-mail: aice.xiong@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Dorothy Hu
Commercial Assitant 
Agriculture, Food and Beverages 
E-mail: dorothy.hu@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Guangzhou_____________________________

Mr. Rick Winter
Counsellor (Commercial)
Electric Power Equipment and Services; Investment ™s- Rosaline Kwan
Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Oil and Gas Equipment and Second Secretary (Commercial)
Services' Tourism Information and Communications Technologies
E-mail: richard.winter@dfait-maeci.gc.ca E-mail: rosaline.kwan@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Philippe Rheault
Third Secretary (Commercial)

Ms. Chen Qi
Commercial Officer
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Consumer Advanced Materials; Arts and Cultural Industries;

Information and Communications Technologies; Science 
and Technology; Space 
E-mail: philippe.rheault@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Products; Electric Power Equipment and Services; 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Oil and Gas 
Equipment and Services; Tourism 
E-mail: qi.chen@dfait-maeci.gc.ca Consulate General of Canada in Guangzhou

Street Address:
Suite 801, China Hotel Office Tower 
Liu Hua Lu
Guangzhou, China, 510015 

Mailing Address: (same as above)

Ms. Zhang Jianqing
Commercial Officer
Market Access; Arts and Cultural Industries; Space; 
Government Procurement; Advanced Materials; Information 
and Communications Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit 
E-mail: jianqing.zhang@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Martin Moen
First Secretary (Economic)
Market Access
E-mail: martin.moen@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Alison Nankivell
Regional Manager, China, Export Development Canada 
E-mail: alison.nankivell@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Pierre Pyun
Third Secretary (Commercial)
Market Access; Aerospace and Defence; Automotive; 
Government Procurement; Advanced Manufacturing 

Assistant, Export Development Canada/Research Support & Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit 
Special Projects
E-mail: kate.wang@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Tel: (011-86-20) 8666-0569
Fax: (011-86-20) 8667-2401
E-Mail: ganzu@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.canada.org.cn

Territories/Responsibilities : Provinces of Guangdong, 
Guangxi, Fujian, Hainan

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +13

Mr. Paul S. H. Lau
Consul General
E-mail: paul.lau@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Gretchen Bozak
Consul and Senior Trade Commissioner 
Economic and Trade Policy; Government Procurement; 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Liaison with

Ms. Kate Wang

E-mail: pierre.pyun@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Xiao-Jie Zhang
Commercial Officer
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Aerospace and 
Defence; Automotive; Government Procurement; Market 
Access; Rail and Urban Transit 
E-mail: xiaojie.zhang@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Adam Dunnett
Natural Resources Specialist 
E-mail: adam.dunnett@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Agnes Herman
Commercial Assistant
E-mail: agnes.herman@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Liu Tongbo
Commercial Officer - Quebec 
E-mail: tongbo.liu@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Catherine Zhang
Commercial Assistant - Quebec 
E-mail: catherine.zhang@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Jiang Lin
Administrative Assistant - Alberta 
E-mail: jiang.lin@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
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